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Maxwell, Sean
Wolfe, Jim
Evans, Kyle

Vela, Armondo
Labadie, David
Ding, Peter
Beachley, Grant
Borkenhagen, Bob
Gimlett, Mike
Hinzo, Tommy
Beal, Don
Geisbauer, Jim
Panzarella, Leo
Perry, Bill
Secord, Steve
Herman, David
Garcia, Edward H
Fairbanks, Randy
Evans, Mark
Nitahara, Steve
Garcia, Henry
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Elias, Eric
Trudeau, Don
Dettore, Nick
Pease, James
Garcia, John
Bharibhari, Ishwar
Pearson, Loren
Bayles, John
Rodriguez, Eduardo
Fairbanks, Robert
Amaro, Oscar

Le Claire, Tim
Kaiama, Art
Postier, David
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Courtney, James
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Rhodes, Dennis
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Spangler, Mark
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9
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15
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pts/evnts
Played

3.92
3.33
3.36
3.94
2.95
242
2.82
2.28
2.50
2.89
1.92
2.08
245
245
1.64
1.96
4.09
1.76
1.87
2.21
1.71
143
1.74
3.08
1.95
1.95
1.35
1.67
1.67
1.70
1.89
1.43
2.06
2.20
1.88
1.88
1.94
2.21
1.67
1.93
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1.32
1.60
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1.85
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events
in pts
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% of events
in Points

0.792
0.667
0.591
0.611
0.545
0.615
0.636
0.320
0.636
0.667
0.385
0.458
0.500
0.450
0.286
0.565
0.727
0.360
0.304
0.421
0.292
0.214
0.304
0.538
0.316
0.421
0.231
0.381
0.333
0.350
0.333
0.304
0.313
0.467
0.471
0.353
0.438
0.500
0.278
0.333
0.444
0.211
0.200
0.357
0.385
0.385
0.154
0.417

% of events
Played

0.82759
0.93103
0.75862
0.62069
0.75862
0.89655
0.75862
0.86207
0.75862
0.62069
0.89655
0.82759
0.68966
0.68966
0.96552
0.79310
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0.55172
0.51724
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0.58621
0.55172
0.48276
0.62069
0.51724
0.31034
0.65517
0.51724
0.48276
0.44828
0.44828
0.44828
0.41379
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Sakamoto, Mike 1 1 8 1 1 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 Sakamoto, Mike 23 12 1.92 3 0.250 0.41379
Rudiger, Paul 1 3 1 2 10 2 1 1 2 Rudiger, Paul 23 9 2.56 5 0.556  0.31034
Rivera, Rick 3 2 4 1 1 6 4 1 Rivera, Rick 22 8 2.75 5 0.625 0.27586
Buhler, Dick 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 2 1 Bubhler, Dick 20 15 1.33 3 0.200 0.51724
Kennedy, John 0 2 1 6 1 1 1 3 3 1 1 Kennedy, John 20 1 1.82 4 0.364  0.37931
Ryan, Tom 1 2 4 1 5 1 2 1 1 1 1 Ryan, Tom 20 1 1.82 4 0.364  0.37931
Vernon, Bill 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Vernon, Bill 19 19 1.00 0 0.000 0.65517
Matosian, Gary 2 1 3 2 1 3 1 1 1 Matosian, Gary 19 10 1.90 5 0.500  0.34483
Bielby, Brent 1 2 1 1 7 3 1 2 1 Bielby, Brent 19 9 2.1 4 0.444  0.31034
Alderson, Scott 1 5 2 1 1 1 7 1 Alderson, Scott 19 8 2.38 3 0.375  0.27586
Stewart, Jim 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 Stewart, Jim 17 1 1.55 5 0.455  0.37931
Teitlebaum, Vicent 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 2 1 Teitlebaum, Vicent 17 1 1.55 3 0.273  0.37931
Ahtye, Tim 1 1 3 2 1 2 1 6 Ahtye, Tim 17 8 213 4 0.500 0.27586
Cathey, John 1 3 1 4 1 2 1 1 2 Cathey, John 16 9 1.78 4 0.444  0.31034
Braun, Jim 3 6 2 2 1 1 1 Braun, Jim 16 7 2.29 4 0.571 0.24138
Arthun, Lance 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 Arthun, Lance 14 1 1.27 2 0.182  0.37931
Weisbaum, Jerry 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 2 1 Weisbaum, Jerry 14 9 1.56 2 0.222 0.31034
Okutsu, Matt 1 5 3 2 2 1 Okutsu, Matt 14 6 2.33 4 0.667  0.20690
Linick, Mark 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 Linick, Mark 13 10 1.30 2 0.200  0.34483
Garcia, David 3 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 Garcia, David 13 8 1.63 4 0.500 0.27586
Maroun, Chris 2 1 5 4 1 Maroun, Chris 13 5 2.60 3 0.600 0.17241
Todd, Mark Todd, Mark 10 1.20 2 0.200  0.34483
Perez, Robert Perez, Robert 7 1.71 3 0.429  0.24138
Villareal, Danny 1 Villareal, Danny 10 1.10 1 0.100  0.34483
Clayton, Ken 1 Clayton, Ken 9 8 1.13 1 0.125  0.27586
Tetu, Richard Tetu, Richard 9 7 1.29 2 0.286  0.24138
Onodera, Craig Onodera, Craig 9 5 1.80 2 0.400 0.17241
Lopez, Stan Lopez, Stan 9 4 2.25 1 0.250  0.13793
Trail, Doug Trail, Doug 7 6 1.17 1 0.167  0.20690
Dugas, Mike Dugas, Mike 7 3 2.33 2 0.667  0.10345
Bennett, Matt 1 Bennett, Matt 6 6 1.00 1 0.167  0.20690
Kaneshiro, Ron Kaneshiro, Ron 6 6 1.00 0 0.000  0.20690
Pebley, Matt Pebley, Matt 6 4 1.50 1 0.250  0.13793
Sakacs, John 1 Sakacs, John 6 4 1.50 1 0.250 0.13793
Pierson, David 1 Pierson, David 5 4 1.25 1 0.250  0.13793
Caldwell, Jamie 1 Caldwell, Jamie 4 4 1.00 0 0.000  0.13793
Napier, Rick 1 Napier, Rick 4 3 1.33 1 0.333  0.10345
Voisin, Greg 1 Voisin, Greg 4 2 2.00 1 0.500 0.06897
Brown, David Brown, David 3 2 1.50 1 0.500 0.06897
Butler, Jonathan Butler, Jonathan 3 2 1.50 1 0.500 0.06897
Berkeley, Ray Berkeley, Ray 2 2 1.00 0 0.000 0.06897
Michel, Mike Michel, Mike 2 2 1.00 0 0.000 0.06897
Stone, Dean Stone, Dean 2 2 1.00 0 0.000 0.06897
Miller, Brad Miller, Brad 1 1 1.00 0 0.000  0.03448
Keating, Tom Keating, Tom 0 0 0.00 0 0.000 0.00000
Perry, John Perry, John 0 0 0.00 0 0.000  0.00000
Stevens, Steve Stevens, Steve 0 0 0.00 0 0.000 0.00000
Z Guest # 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 Z Guest # 1 24 18 1.33 4 0.222  0.62069
Z Guest # 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Z Guest # 2 7 7 1.00 0 0.000  0.24138
Z Guest#3 3 1 1 Z Guest #3 5 3 1.67 1 0.333  0.10345
Z Guest #4 1 1 2 1 Z Guest #4 5 4 1.25 1 0.250  0.13793
points in event 118 81 93 88 83 76 74 85 95 74 89 131 135 80 54 92 104 112 99 89 90 78 74 64 75 82 71 107 88 pointsinevent 89.0 29 3.07 29 1.000  1.00000
players at event 61 39 48 43 44 40 34 40 47 33 44 54 54 70 21 45 50 53 47 42 41 37 37 28 39 39 30 53 66 playersatevent 441 29 1.62 29 1.000  1.00000
players in points 23 19 21 16 17 14 15 18 16 15 17 27 29 4 11 19 23 19 17 21 19 18 14 13 16 16 14 18 8 nplayersinpoints 497.0 29 17.14 29 1.000  1.00000
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