



PLAY THE REAL U.S. POWERBALL  
**\$277 MILLION** GET TICKETS  
 21:56:41 UNTIL PLAY CLOSES

**2007 ParBoiler "Player-of-the-Year" Leaderboard**

POTY	Los Serranos South	Quail Ranch	Lakewood	Mount Meadow	Indian Hills	Aliso Viejo	Yucaipa Valley	Rio Hondo	General Old	El Rancho Verde	Big Rec Park	PBO Day 1 MtView	PBO Day 1 Firecliff	2007 Club Champ	Diamond Valley	Landmark Hermet	Soboba Springs	Sierra Lakes	Shandin Hills	SCGA Rancho CA	Eagle Glen	Trilogy	Oak Valley	Chino Creek	Mile Square	Moreno Valley Lakewood	Los Serranos North	Better Ball	TOTAL	events played	pts/evnts Played	events in pts	% of events in Points	% of events Played			
Maxwell, Sean	2	3	1	8	7	2	9	5	7	2		3	5	1	4	1	3	4			8	3	4		3	1	7	1	Maxwell, Sean	94	24	3.92	19	0.792	0.82759		
Wolfe, Jim	4	6	8	1	6		3	3	3	3	1	2	2	1	9	1	2	8	1	1	6	2	1	3		3	1	8	1	Wolfe, Jim	90	27	3.33	18	0.667	0.93103	
Evans, Kyle		1			3	1		3	1	1	1	7	4	1			8	1	2	1	3	7		1	6	6	4	6	6	Evans, Kyle	74	22	3.36	13	0.591	0.75862	
Vela, Armondo	1		4	4	2	9			2		7	5	8	1	9	6	1	1			1	1						8	1	Vela, Armondo	71	18	3.94	11	0.611	0.62069	
Labadie, David	5	6	2	1	1	5	3	7		1	6	2	9	4	1		1	4			1			1	2		1	1	Labadie, David	65	22	2.95	12	0.545	0.75862		
Ding, Peter	3	4	1		1		2	3	6	2	2	1	3	1		3	1	3	1	4	5	4	2	3	1	1	1	4	1	Ding, Peter	63	26	2.42	16	0.615	0.89655	
Beachley, Grant	3	6	2	4	1	1	1	2		3	1	8	8	1	2	5	1		2	2					2	5	1	1	Beachley, Grant	62	22	2.82	14	0.636	0.75862		
Borkenhagen, Bob	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	5	6	1	1	1	2	1	1	6	2	1		1				5	7	7	1	Borkenhagen, Bob	57	25	2.28	8	0.320	0.86207	
Gimlett, Mike	3	2		1	1	2		2	1	5	7	6	2	1	8	2	1	2	2	1			2	2				1	1	Gimlett, Mike	55	22	2.50	14	0.636	0.75862	
Hinzo, Tommy	1				4	2			2			1	9	1	3	1	1		4	2	2	3		7		4		4	Hinzo, Tommy	52	18	2.89	12	0.667	0.62069		
Beal, Don	1	2	2	7	2	3	1	1			1	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	1	2	2	1	1	9	1	1	1	Beal, Don	50	26	1.92	10	0.385	0.89655	
Geisbauer, Jim	1	2	1	2	2	1	1		3	6	1	1	1	1	5	1		3		2	1	1	1		6		3	3	Geisbauer, Jim	50	24	2.08	11	0.458	0.82759		
Panzarella, Leo	4	1	2	2	4	1			1	1		2	1	1	1	1	2	10	6	1			1			1	4	3	Panzarella, Leo	49	20	2.45	10	0.500	0.68966		
Perry, Bill	1			1	1		2		9			1	2	1	1	1	6	1	1	2	1	6	6				2	3	1	Perry, Bill	49	20	2.45	9	0.450	0.68966	
Secord, Steve	1	1	2	1	3	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	4	3	1	4	5	1	1	1	1	3	1	1	1	1	Secord, Steve	46	28	1.64	8	0.286	0.96552	
Herman, David	4	1	3	2	3	2		2	3		2	3	1	1		4	1	3	1	1	2					1	1	2	1	Herman, David	45	23	1.96	13	0.565	0.79310	
Garcia, Edward H	4			7	4				7		1	6	6	6													1	2	1	Garcia, Edward H	45	11	4.09	8	0.727	0.37931	
Fairbanks, Randy	1	4	1	4	1	1	3		1	1	1	4	1	1	2	1	2	1	1	1	2	4		3	1	1	1	1	1	Fairbanks, Randy	44	25	1.76	9	0.360	0.86207	
Evans, Mark		1	1		1	1		3	1	1	1	1	1	1			2	1	3	7	1	1		1	4	1	2	1	6	Evans, Mark	43	23	1.87	7	0.304	0.79310	
Nitahara, Steve	1		1	1	1			1	3	4	2	5	2	1				6	1		6		3	1	1	1	1	1	1	Nitahara, Steve	42	19	2.21	8	0.421	0.65517	
Garcia, Henry	1	3	1	2	4	1		1	1		1	1	1	1		1	6	1	3		1	3	3		1	1	1	1	1	Garcia, Henry	41	24	1.71	7	0.292	0.82759	
Garcia, Manual	1	1	2	1	6	1	1	1	3	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	1	1	3	2	1		1	1	1	1	1	Garcia, Manual	40	28	1.43	6	0.214	0.96552	
Elias, Eric	1	1	1	3	1	2	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1		2	3	6	6		1	1		1	1	Elias, Eric	40	23	1.74	7	0.304	0.79310	
Trudeau, Don	8		6		2		1		1	8		3	1	1				2							5		1		1	Trudeau, Don	40	13	3.08	7	0.538	0.44828	
Detorre, Nick	6	1		1					1	1		4	2	1	1	1	4	1	1	2	1		1	6	1		1	1	1	Detorre, Nick	37	19	1.95	6	0.316	0.65517	
Pease, James	1	1	1	1	2				1	1		2	6	1	2	3	1	2	2			1					7	1	1	Pease, James	37	19	1.95	8	0.421	0.65517	
Garcia, John	1	1	1	1	1		1	1	4	2	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1			3	1	1	1	1	2	2	1	1	Garcia, John	35	26	1.35	6	0.231	0.89655	
Bharbhari, Ishwar				1	1		1	1	1	1	1	2	2		2	2	1	4	1			3	1	1	1	1	3	4	1	Bharbhari, Ishwar	35	21	1.67	8	0.381	0.72414	
Pearson, Loren	1			1		4	1	1	1			2	1	1	1	4	4	2	1	3	1	1	1				1	2	1	Pearson, Loren	35	21	1.67	7	0.333	0.72414	
Bayles, John	1	2	2	1		1		4		2	6	1	2	1	1	1	3	1	1	1	1		1		1				1	Bayles, John	34	20	1.70	7	0.350	0.68966	
Rodriguez, Eduardo	1		2	1	2	1	5	1	1		3			1	1	1	1		8	1			1				1	1	1	Rodriguez, Eduardo	34	18	1.89	6	0.333	0.62069	
Fairbanks, Robert	1		1	1	1		2	1	1	2	1	2	1	2	1	1	2	1	1	1	2	1		1		4	1	3	3	Fairbanks, Robert	33	23	1.43	7	0.304	0.79310	
Amaro, Oscar	6			1	1	1				2	7	2	1	1		1	1		1	1					1		5	1	1	Amaro, Oscar	33	16	2.06	5	0.313	0.55172	
Le Claire, Tim	5	2	3	1		6	1		3			1	1	1								1	1		2		4	1	1	Le Claire, Tim	33	15	2.20	7	0.467	0.51724	
Kaiaia, Art	4		1		2	1			1	1	2	4	1	1	4			1		1	2	2					3		1	Kaiaia, Art	32	17	1.88	8	0.471	0.58621	
Postier, David		1	5	1	1	1		2	1		1	1	3	1			3			6					1	2		1	1	Postier, David	32	17	1.88	6	0.353	0.58621	
Thomas, S Vimal	1	1		2	1			2	1			2	1	1			4	1		5		3			1	4			1	Thomas, S Vimal	31	16	1.94	7	0.438	0.55172	
Courtney, James	1	4	2			1	4	3						1	1	1	6	3	1								2	1	1	Courtney, James	31	14	2.21	7	0.500	0.48276	
McKown, David	1	4		1	1		1	1	1		3	6	1	1	1	1	2	1	2		1		1		1		1	1	1	McKown David	30	18	1.67	5	0.278	0.62069	
Pierson, Shane	1		1			1	5				3	1	1	1		1	3		1							2			6	1	Pierson, Shane	29	15	1.93	5	0.333	0.51724
Camarero, Pete					1	1	1	6	1	5	1	8	2																	Camarero, Pete	26	9	2.89	4	0.444	0.31034	
Burke, James	1		1	1		2		1			1	1	1	2		2	1	1	1	1			1			1	1	1	4	Burke, James	25	19	1.32	4	0.211	0.65517	
Rhodes, Dennis	2	1		1	1		1	1	1		1	3	7	1			1			1		1						1	1	Rhodes, Dennis	24	15	1.60	3	0.200	0.51724	
Crandell, Rob	2		2		1		1							1		2	1	1	1								4	1	1	Crandell, Rob	24	14	1.71	5	0.357	0.48276	
Garcia, Jose	1		1			4						1	2	1		1	2	1		6	1	2						1	1	Garcia, Jose	24	13	1.85	5	0.385	0.44828	
Larson, Matt	1		1	4	2	1	6					1	1	1		2	2	1				1							1	Larson, Matt	24	13	1.85	5	0.385	0.44828	
Spangler, Mark	1			1				1	1					1			1		8			1		5	1	1	1	1	1	Spangler, Mark	24	13	1.85	2	0.154	0.44828	
Whitesides, Ben	2				1	5		1			4	4	2	1	1		1							1	1			1	1	Whitesides, Ben	24	12	2.00	5	0.417	0.41379	



BUILD A FREE WEBSITE ON  
**Angelfire**

.com



PLAY THE REAL U.S. **POWERBALL**

**\$277 MILLION**

21:56:42 UNTIL PLAY CLOSES

TEST

G